Save Folly's Future



Jan 29, 2023 savefollysfuture.com savefollysfuture@gmail.com



Referendum VOTE is still on Feb 7th

Fact - Opinion - Fiction

Fact: A lawsuit to kill the Moratorium and Petition has be filed.

Fact: The first hearing is scheduled for Feb 7. (Likely to change.)

Fact: Save Folly's Future now has its own legal team.

Fact: SFF has filed papers with the court to intervene.

Fact: The Referendum will NOT be Canceled.

Fact: The Referendum will NOT be Canceled.

Fact: Once the referendum passes Save Folly's Future

will do everything it can to defend the petition in the courts.

Opinion: This Referendum presents two completely different

visions of Folly's Future.

Today's Video Release

Video # 8 - Real Estate Prices Part II

In the short term prices will probably decline due to the Federal Reserve's efforts to lower inflation.

Video Link Below

Folly East Indian Co., LLC VS.

City of Folly Beach

Vote No

VS.

VOTE YES

Unlimited ISTRs

VS.

Quality of Life

Charleston County Election Board

Got questions? Call

843-744-8683

Early Voting - Jan 23rd - Feb 3rd Location and Hours Below

Absentee Ballot Info 843-744-8683

This election shall be at-large, non-partisan, and by majority vote as determined by South Carolina Code 5-15-62.

PRECINCT: Folly Beach 1, Folly Beach 2, James Island 1A, and James Island 1B

POLLING PLACE: Baptist Fellowship Hall

61 West Indian

Folly Beach, South Carolina

ABSENTEE BALLOTS: Charleston County Board of Elections and Voter Registration

at (843)744-8683.

Early Voting: Begins January 23, 2023, and ends Feb 3, 2023. Hours are 8:30 a.m.-5 p.m., Monday -Friday at the Charleston County Board of Elections office at 4367 Headquarters Rd. North Charleston, SC 29405.

Any person wishing to vote in this special election must be registered no later than Sunday, January 8, 2023. Voter registration by mail forms will be accepted if postmarked by Monday, January 9, 2023.

POLLS OPEN: 7:00 am – 7:00pm February 7th, 2023

NOTE: All questions about election eligibility, early voting, and other general election questions should be directed to Charleston County Board of Elections and Voter Registration at (843)744-8683.

The Folly Community is in a fight for its Life!

Mr. Money Bags wants Folly to become just like Myrtle Beach



It's just a game to Mr. Money Bags

It's not his neighborhood being destroyed!

Celebrate Folly's Civic Spirit with a Community Get Together

No losers - Just Neighbors

When: February 11th 3 - 6pm

Where: Community Center

Who's invited: Folly's Community

Join us to celebrate one of the greatest freedoms on earth: A community's right to a free and fair election to determine its own destiny.

TOTES INTERIOR TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF

Sponsored by: Save Folly's Future